SB0092/934130/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 92 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 7, strike "obtain" and substitute "<u>possess</u>"; in line 8, strike "under certain circumstances and" and substitute "<u>or</u>"; and in line 9, after "requirements" insert "<u>under certain circumstances</u>".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "**BE**" and substitute "<u>1</u>. <u>IF OPERATING A VESSEL</u> <u>UNDER 11 FEET IN LENGTH, BE UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A PERSON WHO</u> <u>HAS OBTAINED A CERTIFICATE OF BOATING SAFETY EDUCATION AND IS ABOARD</u> <u>THE VESSEL; OR</u>

2. IF OPERATING A VESSEL 11 FEET IN LENGTH OR GREATER,

<u>BE</u>".